10, 2016 of 1,180,000 common shares, (b) an installment repayment of $0.1 million on September 19, 2016 under
our March 2015 Alpha Bank A.E. Loan Facility, and (c) a $4.2 million drawdown under our October 4, 2016 loan
agreement with Jelco to fund the initial deposits related to our pending vessel acquisitions; and

·on a further adjusted basis, to give effect to this offering.
There have been no significant adjustments to our capitalization since June 30, 2016, other than the adjustments
described above. The historical data in the table is derived from, and should be read in conjunction with, our historical
financial statements, which are incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement. You should read this table
in conjunction with the section entitled "Operating and Financial Review and Prospects" and our consolidated
financial statements and the related notes thereon in our Annual Report on Form 20-F for the year ended December
31, 2015 and our Report on Form 6-K for the six months ended June 30, 2016, each of which is incorporated by
reference herein.

(All figures in thousands of U.S. dollars, except for share amounts)
Actual
(unaudited)

As
Adjusted
(unaudited)

As Further
Adjusted
(unaudited)

Debt:
Secured long-term debt, net of deferred finance costs 177,090 181,140 181,140
Unsecured convertible promissory notes 510 510 510
Total Debt 177,600 181,650 181,650

Shareholders' equity:
Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value; 25,000,000 shares authorized; none
issued — — —
Common stock, $0.0001 par value; 500,000,000 authorized shares as at June
30, 2016; 19,514,410 shares issued and outstanding as at June 30, 2016 2 2 2
Additional paid-in capital (excluding shareholder's convertible notes) 321,635 325,782 328,982
Shareholder's convertible notes 24,965 24,965 24,965
Accumulated deficit (325,698 ) (325,698 ) (325,698 )
Total equity 20,904 25,051 28,251
Total capitalization 198,504 206,701 209,901

S-8

Edgar Filing: Seanergy Maritime Holdings Corp. - Form 424B5

15

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION
Pursuant to an engagement letter agreement between us and the Placement Agent, we have engaged the Placement
Agent to act as the exclusive placement agent in connection with this offering. The Placement Agent is not purchasing
or selling any of the shares of common stock we are offering by this prospectus supplement, and are not required to
arrange the purchase or sale of any specific number of shares or dollar amount, but the placement agent has agreed to
use "reasonable best efforts" to arrange for the sale of the shares offered hereby.